## **CITY OF BURNABY**

## **BYLAW NO. 12210**

A BYLAW to provide for the indemnification of the Secretary of the Burnaby Municipal Benefit Society

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY INDEMNIFICATION 1976, AMENDMENT BYLAW 2007.
- 2. Section 5 of Burnaby Indemnification Bylaw 1976 is amended by adding thereto, after the word "director" where it appears, the word "or the secretary".

Read a first time 8<sup>th</sup> day of January 2007

Read a second time this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January 2007

Read a third time this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January 2007

Reconsidered and adopted this 15<sup>th</sup> day of January 2007

D CI ERK